Moving forward together into the future.



(Translation)

To whom it may concern,

July 1st, 2022

Company name:The Sumitomo Warehouse Co., Ltd.Representative:Takanori Ono, PresidentSecurity ID Code:9303 (Listed on TSE Prime Market)Reference:Takehisa Haraguchi, General Manager,<br/>Overseas Business Department<br/>Tel: +81-3-6430-2655

## NEW BEANCH OPENS IN TEXAS, U.S.A.

This is to announce that our wholly-owned subsidiary, Sumitomo Warehouse (U.S.A.), Inc., opens a new branch in Houston in the State of Texas for enhancing its logistics network in the United States.

The company has provided logistics services to its customers in Gulf of Mexico region especially in Texas. With this new branch, it intends to improve its service level in the region and expand its business through marketing promotions in Texas as one of the major economic areas in the United States.

## 1. Information on the Branch

(1) Name	: Sumitomo Warehouse (U.S.A.), Inc., Houston Branch
(2) Address	: 11211 Katy Freeway, Suite520, Houston, TX 77079
(3) Branch Manager	: Mr. KONDO, Tomoyuki
(4) Main Phone #	: +1-469-676-1032
(5) Main E-mail address	: hof@sumitomo-wh.com
(6) Service Opening	: July 1st, 2022

## [About the Company]

(1) Name	: Sumitomo Warehouse (U.S.A.), Inc.
(2) Business Places	: Head Office - Los Angeles
	Other Branches - Atlanta, Chicago and New York
(3) Incorporation	: April 1st, 1985
(4) Services	: Warehousing, Freight Forwarding and etc.
(5) Capital	: USD 13,984,000
(6) President	: Mr. IKEDA, Toshiyuki